## OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER

## AIR FORCE & NAVAL OFFICERS' CGHS LTD

PLOT NO.11, SECTOR-7, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075

(REGN NO.477/80)

Website - www.afnocghs.com Email - afnoenclave@gmail.com Telephone no.01145718577

AFNO/18 (B)

24.09.2023

## LIST OF ELECTED CANDIDATES IN THE ELECTION OF MANAGING COMMITTEE OF AFNO CGHS LTD, PLOT 11, SECTOR 7, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075, HELD ON 24.09.2023

The following candidates have been declared as elected for the posts shown below in AFNO CGHS Ltd, at the election held on 24.09.2023:

- One (01) President
- One (01) Vice President
- Seven (05) Members (including two reserved for women)

S. No.	Name of the Elected Candidate	Membership No	Post	Remarks Vote abtained
1	AIR CMDE SB PRASHER, AVSM, VSM (RETD)	419	President	110
2	SANJAY KUMAR CHAUHAN	582	Vice President	112
3	MRS MAMTA MISRA	060	Women-Member	143
4	MRS SHOBHA GARG	117	Women-Member	120
5	WG CDR B. PAHUJA	338	Member	100
6	KGR MENON	437	Member	146
7	SURG CMDE (DR) VINOD KUMAR PURI	511	Member	134

The new Managing Committee is Elected for a period of three years. Please complete handing over/taking over of charge of all relevant records as per guidelines in next 15 days and report to RCS, New Delhi.

Returning Officer

Returning Officer Air Force & Naval Officers CGHS Ltd. Plot No. 41, Sector 7, Dwarka,

PK CHLOP

AFNO CGHS LTD

New Delhi-110075

24 09 2023

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. O/o The Registrar Cooperative Societies, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001
- 2. The President Elect/Vice President/Managing Committee members of AFNO CGHS Ltd
- 3. The Ex-President/Ex-Vice President/Ex-Managing Committee Members of AFNO CGHS Ltd
- 4. Asst Registrar, (Sec III), Office of RCS, Parliament Street, New Delhi
- 5. AFNO CGHS LTD Notice Board.

P K CHOPRA **RETURNING OFFICER** 

PK CHOPP Returning Officer

Air Force & Haval Officers' CGHS Ltd. Plot No. 11, Sector-7, Dwarka,

New Delhi-110075